

LFIR # 1526

| 1. Project Ti | itle | Zephyrhills Mea | dowood Estates | Stormwater Pump Station | on Generator | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|------------------------------------|
| 2. Senate Sp | ponsor | Danny Burgess | | | | |
| 3. Date of Ro | eauest | 2/3/2025 | | | | |
| | · | | | | | |
| 4. Project/Pi | | . | | | | |
| which drai | ins the nei n the neigh | ghborhood. During borhood. The prop | storms and pow osed generator | water pump station locat ver outages, the pump-sta will ensure that the statio nood and significantly red | ation is no longer op n remains operation | erational, causing al during power |
| 5. State Age | encv to re | ceive requested fu | ı nds Depa | artment of Environmental | Protection | |
| State Age | • | • | | | | |
| 6. Amount o | f the Non | recurring Request | for Fiscal Year | r 2025-2026 | | |
| Type of F | | 3 14 | | Amo | unt | |
| Operating | | | | 7 | 0 | |
| - | oital Outlay | / | | | 150,000 | |
| Total Stat | te Funds l | Requested | | | 150,000 | |
| 7. Total Proj | ect Cost f | or Fiscal Year 202 | 25-2026 (includi | ing matching funds ava | ilable for this proje | ect) |
| Tune of E | | | | A a | Davasutana | |
| Type of F | | equested (from que | estion #6) | Amount 150,000 | Percentage | |
| Total State | e Funds R | equested (from que | estion #6) | Amount 150,000 | Percentage 100% | |
| | e Funds R | equested (from que | estion #6) | | 100% | |
| Total State Matching Federal | e Funds R | equested (from que | | 150,000 | _ | |
| Total State Matching Federal | e Funds R | | | 150,000 | 100% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (exc | e Funds R | | | 150,000 | 100% 0% 0% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (exc Local Other | e Funds R Funds | | uest) | 0 0 0 | 100% 0% 0% 0% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (exc Local Other Total Pro 8. Has this p | e Funds R Funds Cluding the ject Costs | amount of this requ | uest) 025-2026 state funding? | 150,000 0 0 0 150,000 | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (exclude) Local Other Total Pro 8. Has this pure of the property of | e Funds R Funds Cluding the ject Costs project pro | amount of this request for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received most recent instal | uest) 025-2026 state funding? | 150,000 0 0 0 150,000 No | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (exc Local Other Total Pro 8. Has this p If yes, pro | e Funds R Funds Cluding the ject Costs project pro | amount of this request for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received most recent instal | uest) 025-2026 state funding? nce: | 150,000 0 0 0 150,000 No | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (exclude) Local Other Total Pro 8. Has this pure of the property of | e Funds R Funds Cluding the ject Costs project pro | amount of this request for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received most recent instan | uest) 025-2026 state funding? nce: | 150,000 0 0 0 150,000 No | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (exc Local Other Total Pro 8. Has this p If yes, pro Fiscal (yyyy) | e Funds R Funds Cluding the Direct Costs Covide the Direct Year Direct Year Direct Year | amount of this request for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received most recent instan | uest) 025-2026 state funding? nce: ount Nonrecurrin | 150,000 0 0 0 150,000 No | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (exclude) Local Other Total Pro 8. Has this particle of the property | e Funds R Funds Funds Cluding the Direct Costs Covide the Direct Year Cyy) year fundi | amount of this request for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received most recent instantantal Amore Recurring | uest) 025-2026 state funding? nce: ount Nonrecurrin | 150,000 0 0 0 150,000 No Specific Appropriation # | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (excluder) Local Other Total Pro 8. Has this properties of the pr | e Funds R Funds Funds Cluding the Direct Costs Droject proportion the Tyear Tyyy) year funding the | amount of this request for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received most recent instantantal Amount for the first for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received most recent instantantal for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received for Fiscal Year 20 eviously for Fiscal Year 20 | uest) 025-2026 state funding? nce: ount Nonrecurrin quested? unt per year. | 150,000 0 0 0 150,000 No Specific Appropriation # | 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% | |
| Total State Matching Federal State (excluder) Local Other Total Pro 8. Has this properties of the pr | e Funds R Funds Funds Cluding the Direct Costs Droject proportion the Tyear Tyyy) year funding the | amount of this request for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received most recent instantantal Amount for the first for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received most recent instantantal for Fiscal Year 20 eviously received for Fiscal Year 20 eviously for Fiscal Year 20 | uest) 025-2026 state funding? nce: ount Nonrecurrin quested? unt per year. | 150,000 0 0 0 150,000 No Specific Appropriation # | 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% | |



LFIR # 1526

| 10. | Status of Const | truction | | | | | |
|-----|-------------------|---------------------|--|----------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------|
| ; | a. What is the cu | urrent phase of t | he project? | | | | |
| | Planning | O Design | ⊙ Construction (| O N/A | | | |
| | b. Is the project | "shovel ready" (| i.e permitted)? | | Yes | | |
| | c. What is the es | stimated start da | te of construction? | | 8/1/2025 | | |
| (| d. What is the e | stimated comple | 12/31/2025 | | | | |
| | e. What funding | stream will be u | sed for ongoing opera | itions a | and maintenance of | the project? | |
| | The City of Zep | hyrhills will budge | et funding each year in th | ne Publ | ic Works Department | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 11. | | | o receive, directly or in rs of the facility and th | | | outlay fundir | ng. Include the |
| | City of Zephyrh | nills Public Works | Department | | | | |

12. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

| Spending Category | Description | Amount | | | |
|---|--|---------|--|--|--|
| Administrative Costs: | | | | | |
| Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits | | 0 | | | |
| Other Salary and Benefits | | 0 | | | |
| Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other | | 0 | | | |
| Consultants/Contracted Services/Study | | 0 | | | |
| Operational Costs | | | | | |
| Salary and Benefits | | 0 | | | |
| Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other | | 0 | | | |
| Consultants/Contracted Services/Study | | 0 | | | |
| Fixed Capital Construction/Majo | r Renovation: | | | | |
| Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering | Installation of one generator to an existing stormwater pump station, associated hardscape, and any possible utility relocation. | 150,000 | | | |
| Total State Funds Requested (m | Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 150,000 | | | | |

13. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The project will add a generator to an existing stormwater pump station located at the SE corner of Meadowood Estates, a subdivision of 124 homes. During storms adn power outages, the pump station is not operational, causing flooding in the neighborhood. The proposed generator will ensure the station remains operational during power outages, increasing the resilience in the neighborhood and significantly reducing flooding impacts.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

The funds will be used to install a generator at an existing stormwater pump station that will keep it operational during power outages, helping relieve flooding.



LFIR # 1526

| c. | What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project? |
|-----------|---|
| Т | This project will provide relief to the Meadowood Estates neighborhood. |
| d. | Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served? |
| T | The target population are the residents of Meadowood Estates neighborhood, roughly 400 individuals. |
| | What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will measured? |
| th | The proposed generator will allow the stormwater pump station to operate during power outages, reducing the flooding in the Meadowood Estates neighborhood during rainfall events. Methodogy used to measure outcome, will be that the pumber running during power outages. |
| f. | What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penaltie |
| fo | r failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract? |
| F | Failure to meet deliverables are that the City will be required to refund the State. |
| 14. Is | this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? Yes |
| a. I | f Yes, what phase best describes the project? |
| \square | Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property) |
| | Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster) |
| | Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure) |
| b. N | Name of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration): |
| Н | urricane Milton |
| 15. Ha | as the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project? |
| | Yes, Applied |
| | Yes, Received |
| ☑ | No |
| | No, but intends to apply |
| a. I | f yes, provide the FEMA project worksheet ID#: |
| | |
| b. F | Provide the total project cost listed on the FEMA project worksheet: |
| | |
| 16. Ha | as the entity applied for or received state assistance for this project (other than this request)? |
| | Yes, Applied |
| | Yes, Received |
| \square | No |



LFIR # 1526

| | | ncy (ex. Loca | al Government Emergency Bridge Loa | ın, Departm |
|------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| Commerce): | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Please complete | e questions 17 thr | ough 21 | for Water Projects only. | |
| 7. Have you been aw | arded or applied for alter | native state | funding for this project? | |
| ☐ Water Quality In | mprovement Grant Prograr | n | | |
| ☐ Resilient Florida | a Grant Program | | | |
| □ Wastewater Re | volving Loan | | | |
| □ Drinking Water | Revolving Loan | | | |
| ☐ Small Commun | ity Wastewater Treatment | Grant | | |
| ☐ Other (please s | pecify, ex. Alternative Wate | er Supply Gra | ants) | |
| ☑ N/A | | | | |
| 8. What is the popula | tion economic status? | | | |
| ☑ Financially Disa | ndvantaged Community (ch | . 62-552, F. <i>A</i> | ۸.C) | |
| · | advantaged Municipality (ch | | , | |
| ☐ Rural Area of E | conomic Concern | | | |
| ☐ Rural Area of C | pportunity (s. 288.0656, FI | orida Statute | s) | |
| □ N/A | | | | |
| 9. What is the status | of construction? | | | |
| Not started | | | | |
| 0. What percentage o | of the construction has be | en complet | ed? | |
| 0% | | | | |
| 21. What is the estima | ated completion date of c | onstruction ^e | ? 12/31/2025 | |
| 2. Requester Contact | Information | _ | | |
| a. First Name | William | Last Name | Poe | |
| b. Organization | City of Zephyrhills | | | |
| c. E-mail Address | wpoe@ci.zephyrhills.fl.us | | | |
| d. Phone Number | (813)780-0011 | Ext. | | |



LFIR # 1526

| 23. Recipient Contact Information | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------|-----------|---------|---|--|--|--|--|
| a. Organization | nization City of Zephyrhills | | | | | | | | |
| b. Municipality and | d County | Pasco | | |] | | | | |
| c. Organization Type | | | | | | | | | |
| □For Profit Entity | □For Profit Entity | | | | | | | | |
| □Non Profit 501(d | □Non Profit 501(c)(3) | | | | | | | | |
| □Non Profit 501(d | □Non Profit 501(c)(4) | | | | | | | | |
| ☑Local Entity | ☑Local Entity | | | | | | | | |
| □University or Co | □University or College | | | | | | | | |
| □Other (please sp | □Other (please specify) | | | | | | | | |
| d. First Name | Shane | | Last Name | LeBlanc | | | | | |
| e. E-mail Address | sleblanc@ci.zephyrhills.fl.us | | | | | | | | |
| f. Phone Number | (813)780- | -0022 | Ext. | | | | | | |
| 24. Lobbyist Contact I | 4. Lobbyist Contact Information | | | | | | | | |
| a. Name | None | | | | | | | | |
| b. Firm Name | | | | | | | | | |
| c. E-mail Address | | | | | | | | | |
| d. Phone Number | | | | | | | | | |

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.